



Present The Crimson & Cream, SCHOLARSHIP GALA

October 6, 2023

Raleigh Alumnae Chapter Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. P.O. Box 25074 Raleigh, NC 27611-5074

Dear Community Partner,

The Raleigh Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated is inviting you to participate in our Crimson & Cream Scholarship Gala 2024 at the Raleigh Marriott Crabtree. Our event will be held on Saturday, February 24, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. until 12:00 a.m. We are soliciting donations from businesses and individuals to support the Silent Auction for our Gala.

The success of this Silent Auction will be credited to you and your generous support towards auction items that may include, but are not limited to gift certificates, art, health & beauty, entertainment, sports & fitness, jewelry & fashion, trips, theater/entertainment tickets, etc. The funds generated will be used to provide individual scholarships to deserving students in the Raleigh/Wake County area; as well as programs and community agencies through targeted grants. Your individual and/or organizational donation will be shared through our media campaign and promotional efforts directed toward the supporters of the Raleigh Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. and the community we serve.

The Raleigh Alumnae Chapter Donor Fund with the Delta Research and Educational Foundation (DREF) a 501C)3 organization. Your auction item will be acknowledged by DREF as a tax deductible charitable donation.

We appreciate the leadership your organization provides to our community and look forward to hearing from you by February 3, 2023. Donations should be prepared and ready to be arranged for pick up or mailed to: Raleigh Delta Gift Fund, P.O. Box 25074, Raleigh, N.C. 27611.

If you have questions and/or need additional information please email scholarshipgala@raleighdst.org or contact Michelle Merritt-Tucker, **919 272-3374**.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

Lillian M. Davis Chapter President, Raleigh Alumnae **Stephanie Sanders and Sandra C. Thompson** Scholarship Gala Co-Chairs